Snow Removal Bids Wanted-2024

The Jones County Board of Supervisors are seeking bids for snow removal at county property located at 500 W. Main St., 105 Broadway Place & 601 N. High St., Anamosa. Copies of the bid materials may be obtained from the Jones County Auditor's Office, Courthouse, Anamosa IA or at www.jonescountyiowa.gov. Sealed bids are due in the Jones County Auditor's Office by 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 5, 2024. Questions can be directed to Jackson Snyder, Facilities Maintenance Director, at jackson.snyder@jonescountyiowa.gov or 319-480-3865.

See attached photo for area to be cleaned. Work includes snow and ice removal of paved drives and parking areas for all locations. Areas marked with blue diagonal lines are paved drives and parking lots. The area marked with purple diagonal lines is not county property and not to be cleaned *except for* the drive up into 105 Broadway Place.

- All areas shall be cleaned, as appropriate, by 6:00 a.m. following an overnight snow or ice event.
 Successful bidder shall be responsible for monitoring conditions and providing service without being called by a representative of the county.
- Successful bidder shall be available to clean the drives, and parking areas during daytime snow and ice events.
- Please provide a rate for snow to be hauled off property premises in the event of a large snowfall. A
 representative of the county will request these services on an as needed basis only.
- Please provide a rate for salt and/or sand services. A representative of the county will request these services on an as needed basis only.
- Please note: This is for snow removal only. <u>No salt and/or sand services are needed on a regular</u> basis. Salt and/or sand will be on an as requested basis only.
- Service period shall be from November 5, 2024, through March 31, 2025. The county reserves the
 right to cancel services based on unsatisfactory performance of services. Subject to satisfactory
 services, the awarded contract may be extended for an additional year.
- A successful bidder shall, within ten days of notice of a successful bid, provide proof of commercial liability insurance naming Jones County as an additional insured. See details below (and workers compensation insurance if vendor has hired employees).
- If awarded the bid, itemized statements shall be submitted by the 5th of the following month to the Jones County Auditor, PO Box 109, Anamosa IA. Payment by the county will be made at the next available bi-weekly check date. The county payment schedule will be provided to the successful bidder.
- Bid shall be submitted in the format on the back of this page.

| \$ | rate per snow removal for drives and parking lots at 500 W. Main St. |
|--|--|
| \$ St. | rate per snow removal for drives and parking lots at 105 Broadway Place, & 601 N. High |
| \$ | rate for snow to be hauled off property premises on an as requested basis only. |
| \$ | rate for salt and/or sand on an as requested basis only. |
| Equipment to be u | |
| | numbers-Please provide at least two numbers: |
| Phone #1 | Phone #2 |
| Name: | |
| | |
| | |
| Has the bidder viewed the procleaned? Yes N | perty to be |
| Signature: | |
| notice of successful bid injury and property dar | e naming Jones County and City of Anamosa as an additional insured shall be provided within ten days of d. For general liability, minimum coverage shall be \$250,000 each occurrence, \$500,000 aggregate, for bodily mage. For auto damage, bodily injury, and property damage, minimum coverage shall be \$250,000. If nave hired employees performing the requested work, successful bidder shall also provide a copy of bidder's ensation policy. |

